10.1071/SB21014
Australian Systematic Botany
Supplementary Material
There’s gold in them thar hills! Morphology and molecules delimit species in
Xerochrysum (Asteraceae; Gnaphalieae) and reveal many new taxa
Timothy L. CollinsA, Alexander N. Schmidt-LebuhnB,*, Rose L. AndrewA, Ian R. H. TelfordA
and Jeremy J. BruhlA
ASchool of Environmental and Rural Science, University of New England, Trevenna Road,

X. interiore TERNNTAFIN0009   ✓ -24.1276 133.3914
X. interiore TERNNTAFIN0014   ✓ -24.5304 133.17
X. interiore TERNNTAFIN0020   ✓ -24.6681 133.4022
X. interiore TERNNTAMAC0001   ✓ -23.965 133.3723
X. interiore TERNNTAMAC0003   ✓ -23.9586 133.409
X. macranthum T.L. Collins 1148 macr1148 ✓ ✓ -31.1652 116.059
X. macranthum T.L. Collins 1150 macr1150 ✓ ✓ -31.8199 116.3189
X. macranthum T.L. Collins 1153 macr1153 ✓ ✓ -31.9793 116.552
X. macranthum T.L. Collins 1164 macr1164 ✓ ✓ -33.4241 116.3872
X. macranthum T.L. Collins 1165 macr1165 ✓ ✓ -32.4209 116.3103
X. milliganii T.L. Collins 1029   ✓ -41.6758 145.9504
X. palustre T.L. Collins 1019   ✓ -42.1811 146.4904
X. palustre T.L. Collins 1038   ✓ -41.8104 147.4234
X. papillosum T.L. Collins 1018 pap1018 ✓ ✓ -43.0105 147.9298
X. papillosum T.L. Collins 1037 pap1037 ✓ ✓ -41.5723 148.2362
X. sp. Barrington Tops T.L. Collins 1041 BT1041 ✓ ✓ -32.0897 151.5908
X. sp. Barrington Tops T.L. Collins 1043 BT1043 ✓ ✓ -31.9576 151.4248
X. sp. Barrington Tops T.L. Collins 1046 BT1046 ✓ ✓ -31.9627 151.3936
Page 3 of 37
Entity Collector number OTU code Analysis Latitude Longitude
   M GBS
X. sp. Barrington Tops T.L. Collins 1047 BT1047 ✓ ✓ -31.951 151.4349
X. sp. Barrington Tops T.L. Collins 1048 BT1048 ✓ ✓ -31.9577 151.4256
X. sp. Blackfellows Gap J.J. Bruhl 2596   ✓ -35.6753 148.8328
X. sp. Cox Peninsula T.L. Collins 1087 Cox1087 ✓ ✓ -12.706 130.8572
X. sp. Cox Peninsula T.L. Collins 1094 Cox1094 ✓ ✓ -12.7264 130.8181
X. sp. Flinders Ranges K.H. Brewer 461 Flin461 ✓ ✓ -30.6864 139.225

X. sp. Glencoe I.R. Telford 12574 Glen12574 ✓  -31.1333 152.2917
X. sp. Glencoe I.R. Telford 12917 Glen12917 ✓  -30.3861 152.3639
X. sp. Glencoe I.R. Telford 13333 Glen13333 ✓  -28.8597 152.1481
X. sp. Limestone T.L. Collins 1161 macr1161 ✓ ✓ -35.0478 116.849
X. sp. Lofty Ranges T.L. Collins 982 Lofty982 ✓ ✓ -35.4422 138.5841
X. sp. Lofty Ranges T.L. Collins 985 Lofty985 ✓ ✓ -33.9696 138.9634
X. sp. Lofty Ranges T.L. Collins 988 Lofty988 ✓ ✓ -33.962 138.9557
X. sp. Mt Elliott T.L. Collins 1070 ME1070 ✓ ✓ -19.4567 146.94
X. sp. Mt Kaputar R.L. Palsson 235 Kap235 ✓ ✓ -30.2761 150.0839
X. sp. Mt Kaputar R.L. Palsson 238 Kap238 ✓ ✓ -30.283 150.1779
X. sp. Mt Kaputar R.L. Palsson 239 Kap239 ✓ ✓ -30.2867 150.14
X. sp. Mt Merino R.L. Johnstone 3146   ✓ -28.4056 153.1298
X. sp. Mt Merino I.R. Telford 12886 Mer12886 ✓  -28.2533 153.1944
X. sp. Mt Merino L.M. Copeland 3904 Mer3904 ✓  -28.0444 152.3917
X. sp. Mt Merino I.R. Telford 12115 Mer12115 ✓  -28.4083 153.125
X. sp. N Kennedy T.L. Collins 1051 NK1051 ✓ ✓ -17.2685 145.4364
X. sp. N Kennedy T.L. Collins 1058 NK1058 ✓ ✓ -17.3867 145.3459
X. sp. N Kennedy T.L. Collins 1063 NK1063 ✓ ✓ -17.4217 145.3915
X. sp. N Kennedy T.L. Collins 1067 NK1067 ✓ ✓ -19.5535 144.1548
X. sp. N Kennedy I.R. Telford 13489 NK13489 ✓ ✓ -21.0856 148.4486
X. sp. N Kennedy J.J. Bruhl 2473 NK2473 ✓ ✓ -19.0125 146.1194
X. sp. N Kennedy J.J. Bruhl 2477 NK2477 ✓ ✓ -19.0656 146.1064
X. sp. N Kennedy J.J. Bruhl 3218 NK3218 ✓ ✓ -25.296 149.1705
X. sp. New England T.L. Collins 969 NE969 ✓ ✓ -29.8471 152.0156
X. sp. New England T.L. Collins 1013 NE1013 ✓ ✓ -30.1198 152.0803
X. sp. New England J.J. Bruhl 1840 NE1840 ✓  -30.5847 151.9128
X. sp. New England J.J. Bruhl 2649 NE2649 ✓ ✓ -30.5881 152.1647
X. sp. New England L.M. Copeland 4059 NE4059 ✓  -30.5153 151.9903
X. sp. New England L.M. Copeland 3731 NE3731 ✓  -30.6056 151.8153
X. sp. North Stradbroke Island T.L. Collins 1104 NS1104 ✓ ✓ -27.0928 153.4446
X. sp. North Stradbroke Island T.L. Collins 1105 NS1105 ✓ ✓ -27.0928 153.4446
X. sp. North Stradbroke Island T.L. Collins 1113 NS1113 ✓ ✓ -26.3913 153.1187
X. sp. North Stradbroke Island T.L. Collins 1123 NS1123 ✓ ✓ -25.2481 153.2466
X. sp. North Stradbroke Island T.L. Collins 1128 NS1128 ✓ ✓ -24.1523 151.8864
X. sp. North Stradbroke Island T.L. Collins 1131 NS1131 ✓ ✓ -22.8156 150.8083
X. sp. North Stradbroke Island T.L. Collins 1167 NS1167 ✓ ✓ -29.3987 153.371
X. sp. Northern Tablelands T.L. Collins 1015 NT1015 ✓ ✓ -31.0522 151.7619
X. sp. Northern Tablelands T.L. Collins 1039 NT1039 ✓ ✓ -28.2377 152.4794
X. sp. Northern Tablelands T.L. Collins 1042 NT1042 ✓ ✓ -32.0496 151.6253
X. sp. Northern Tablelands T.L. Collins 1049 NT1049 ✓ ✓ -30.3828 152.3632
Page 4 of 37
Entity Collector number OTU code Analysis Latitude Longitude
   M GBS
X. sp. Northern Tablelands T.L. Collins 1141 NT1141 ✓ ✓ -26.8661 151.5875
X. sp. Northern Tablelands T.L. Collins 1147 NT1147 ✓ ✓ -29.8912 151.9151
X. sp. Pilbara T.L. Collins 1073 int1073 ✓ ✓ -23.2105 119.2026
X. sp. Pilbara T.L. Collins 1080   ✓ -23.2513 119.1398
X. sp. Point Lookout T.L. Collins 958 PL958 ✓ ✓ -30.4881 152.4107
X. sp. Point Lookout J.P. Duley 69 PL69 ✓  -30.4875 152.4108